CH \$965.00 77211

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM396581

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Playworld Systems Incorporated		08/29/2016	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Societe Generale, as Administrative Agent		
Street Address:	245 Park Avenue		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10167		
Entity Type:	Bank: FRANCE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 38

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 38					
Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Serial Number:	77211761	ACTIVO			
Serial Number:	86957752	BRANCH OUT			
Serial Number:	74317233	CHALLENGERS			
Serial Number:	75308708	CHALLENGERS			
Serial Number:	73698247				
Serial Number:	75605116	CITYSCAPES			
Serial Number:	76408688	CLIFF HANGER			
Serial Number:	77522328	ECO-ARMOR			
Serial Number:	77907546	ENERGI TOTAL BODY FITNESS SYSTEM			
Serial Number:	75308707	EXPLORERS			
Serial Number:	75308710	GROUND ZERO			
Serial Number:	85437739	INCLUSIVE PLAY DESIGN GUIDE			
Serial Number:	76394803	LIFETRAIL			
Serial Number:	77831659	NATUREFORMS			
Serial Number:	77200144	NEOS			
Serial Number:	77281224				
Serial Number:	77281210	NEOS			
Serial Number:	75308709	PLAYDESIGNS			
	•	TRADEMARK			

900376239 REEL: 005864 FRAME: 0978

I RADEMARK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86440806	PLAYEXPLORERS
Serial Number:	86957744	PLAYFORM 7
Serial Number:	73548728	PLAYMAKERS
Serial Number:	85211909	PLAYSIMPLE
Serial Number:	78779602	PLAYWEB
Serial Number:	78779571	PLAYWORLD
Serial Number:	86545087	PLAYWORLD
Serial Number:	86545091	PLAYWORLD
Serial Number:	73745199	PLAYWORLD SYSTEMS
Serial Number:	78779579	ROCKBLOCKS
Serial Number:	73578380	
Serial Number:	86529571	
Serial Number:	86529572	
Serial Number:	86544462	RUSHMORE
Serial Number:	75246192	SKY TOWERS
Serial Number:	78705180	SMARTE
Serial Number:	75303719	SPRING MATES
Serial Number:	86597832	TEETER TUNNEL
Serial Number:	78908120	THE WORLD NEEDS PLAY
Serial Number:	86544343	UNITY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123037064

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212.318.6824

Email: christinedionne@paulhastings.com **Correspondent Name:** Christine Dionne c/o Paul Hastings LLP

Address Line 1: 200 Park Avenue

Address Line 2: 28th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10166

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	79896.00012 (Second Lien)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine Dionne
SIGNATURE:	/Christine Dionnne/
DATE SIGNED:	08/29/2016

Total Attachments: 11

source=PlayPower Second Lien IP Security Agreement Supplement (Executed)#page1.tif source=PlayPower Second Lien IP Security Agreement Supplement (Executed)#page2.tif source=PlayPower Second Lien IP Security Agreement Supplement (Executed)#page3.tif source=PlayPower Second Lien IP Security Agreement Supplement (Executed)#page4.tif

source=PlayPower Second Lien IP Security Agreement Supplement (Executed)#page5.tif source=PlayPower Second Lien IP Security Agreement Supplement (Executed)#page6.tif source=PlayPower Second Lien IP Security Agreement Supplement (Executed)#page7.tif source=PlayPower Second Lien IP Security Agreement Supplement (Executed)#page8.tif source=PlayPower Second Lien IP Security Agreement Supplement (Executed)#page9.tif source=PlayPower Second Lien IP Security Agreement Supplement (Executed)#page10.tif source=PlayPower Second Lien IP Security Agreement Supplement (Executed)#page11.tif

SECOND LIEN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT

This SECOND LIEN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT (this "IP Security Agreement Supplement") dated August 29, 2016, is made by the Person listed on the signature page hereof (the "Grantor") in favor of SOCIÉTÉ GÉNÉRALE, as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Second Lien Credit Agreement referred to below).

WHEREAS, PlayPower, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower") and a wholly-owned subsidiary of PlayPower Holdings Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Holdings"), each lender from time to time party thereto (collectively, the "Lenders" and individually, each a "Lender") and Société Générale, as Administrative Agent have entered into a Second Lien Credit Agreement dated of even date herewith (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented, replaced, refinanced or otherwise modified from time to time (including any increases of the principal amount outstanding thereunder), the "Second Lien Credit Agreement"). Terms defined in the Second Lien Credit Agreement or in the Security Agreement (as defined below) and not otherwise defined herein are used herein as defined in the Second Lien Credit Agreement or the Security Agreement, as the case may be (and in the event of a term is defined differently in the Second Lien Credit Agreement and the Security Agreement, the applicable definition shall be the one given to such term in the Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Second Lien Credit Agreement, the Grantor has executed and delivered or otherwise become bound by that certain Second Lien Security Agreement dated June 23, 2015 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") and that certain Second Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated June 23, 2015 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "IP Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Security Agreement, the Grantor has agreed to grant to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in any after-acquired intellectual property collateral of the Grantor and has agreed in connection therewith to execute this IP Security Agreement Supplement for recording with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the United States Copyright Office and other domestic governmental authorities.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantor agrees as follows:

- SECTION 1. <u>Grant of Security</u>. As security for the payment or performance, as the case may be, in full, of the Secured Obligations, the Grantor hereby grants to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following to the extent governed by, arising under, pursuant to, or by virtue of, the laws of the United States of America or any state thereof (the "Additional Collateral"):
- (a) all patents, patent applications, utility models, statutory invention registrations and all inventions, including those claimed or disclosed therein and all improvements thereto ("Patents");
- (b) all trademarks, trademark applications, service marks, domain names, trade dress, logos, designs, slogans, trade names, business names, corporate names and other source identifiers, and all general intangibles of like nature whether registered or unregistered, together, in each case, with the goodwill symbolized thereby ("<u>Trademarks</u>");

- (c) all copyrights, including, without limitation, copyrights in Computer Software (as hereinafter defined), internet web sites and the content thereof, whether registered or unregistered ("Copyrights");
- (d) all computer software, programs and databases (including, without limitation, source code, object code and all related applications and data files), firmware and documentation and materials relating thereto, together with any and all maintenance rights, service rights, programming rights, hosting rights, test rights, improvement rights, renewal rights and indemnification rights and any substitutions, replacements, improvements, error corrections, updates and new versions of any of the foregoing ("Computer Software");
- (e) all confidential and proprietary information, including, without limitation, know-how, trade secrets, manufacturing and production processes and techniques, inventions, research and development information, databases and data, including, without limitation, technical data, financial, marketing and business data, pricing and cost information, business and marketing plans and customer and supplier lists and information (collectively, "<u>Trade Secrets</u>"), and all other intellectual and intangible property of any type, including, without limitation, industrial designs and mask works;
- (f) all registrations and applications for registration for any of the foregoing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or the United States Copyright Office, as applicable, including, without limitation, the registrations and applications for registration of United States intellectual property set forth in <u>Schedule I</u> hereto, together with all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, renewals and reexaminations thereof;
- (g) all written agreements, permits, consents, orders and franchises relating to the license, development, use or disclosure of any of the foregoing to which the Grantor, now or hereafter, is a party or a beneficiary ("IP Agreements") and all rights of the Grantor thereunder; and
- (h) any and all claims for damages and injunctive relief for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse or breach with respect to any of the foregoing, with the right, but not the obligation, to sue for and collect, or otherwise recover, such damages;

provided that notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the foregoing clauses (i) through (v), the security interest created hereby shall not extend to, and the term "Collateral" shall not include, any Excluded Assets, including, but not limited to, any intent-to-use trademark applications prior to the filing, and acceptance by the United States Patent and Trademark Office, of a "Statement of Use" or "Amendment to Allege Use" with respect thereto, if any, to the extent that, and solely during the period in which, the grant of a security interest therein prior to such filing and acceptance would impair the validity or enforceability of such intent-to-use trademark applications or the resulting trademark registrations under applicable federal law.

SECTION 2. <u>Supplement to Security Agreement</u>. <u>Schedule III</u> to the Security Agreement is, effective as of the date hereof, hereby supplemented to add to such Schedule the Additional Collateral.

SECTION 3. Security for Obligations. The grant of a security interest in the Additional Collateral by the Grantor under this IP Security Agreement Supplement secures the payment of all Secured Obligations of the Grantor now or hereafter existing under or in respect of the Loan Documents (as such Loan Documents may be amended, amended and restated, supplemented, replaced, refinanced or otherwise modified from time to time (including any increases of the principal amount outstanding thereunder)), whether direct or indirect, absolute or contingent, and whether for principal,

reimbursement obligations, interest, premiums, penalties, fees, indemnifications, contract causes of action, costs, expenses or otherwise. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, this IP Security Agreement Supplement secures the payment of all amounts that constitute part of the Secured Obligations that would be owed by the Grantor to any Secured Party under the Loan Documents but for the fact that they are unenforceable or not allowable due to the existence of a bankruptcy, reorganization or similar proceeding involving a Loan Party.

SECTION 4. <u>Recordation</u>. The Grantor authorizes and requests that the Register of Copyrights, the Commissioner for Patents and the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this IP Security Agreement Supplement.

SECTION 5. Grants, Rights and Remedies. This IP Security Agreement Supplement has been entered into in conjunction with the provisions of the Security Agreement. The Grantor does hereby acknowledge and confirm that the grant of the security interest hereunder to, and the rights and remedies of, the Administrative Agent with respect to the Additional Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this IP Security Agreement Supplement and the terms of the Security Agreement, the terms of the Security Agreement shall govern.

SECTION 6. <u>Governing Law; Jurisdiction; Etc.</u> (a) THIS IP SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

EACH PARTY HERETO IRREVOCABLY AND UNCONDITIONALLY SUBMITS FOR ITSELF AND ITS PROPERTY IN ANY LEGAL ACTION OR PROCEEDING RELATING TO THIS IP SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT TO THE EXCLUSIVE GENERAL JURISDICTION OF THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK FOR THE COUNTY OF NEW YORK (THE "NEW YORK SUPREME COURT"), AND THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK (THE "FEDERAL DISTRICT COURT," AND TOGETHER WITH THE NEW YORK SUPREME COURT, THE "NEW YORK COURTS") AND APPELLATE COURTS FROM EITHER OF THEM; PROVIDED THAT NOTHING IN THIS IP SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT SHALL BE DEEMED OR OPERATE TO PRECLUDE (I) ANY AGENT FROM BRINGING SUIT OR TAKING OTHER LEGAL ACTION IN ANY OTHER JURISDICTION TO REALIZE ON THE COLLATERAL OR ANY OTHER SECURITY FOR THE OBLIGATIONS (IN WHICH CASE ANY PARTY SHALL BE ENTITLED TO ASSERT ANY CLAIM OR DEFENSE, INCLUDING ANY CLAIM OR DEFENSE THAT THIS SECTION 6 WOULD OTHERWISE REQUIRE TO BE ASSERTED IN A LEGAL ACTION OR PROCEEDING IN A NEW YORK COURT), OR TO ENFORCE A JUDGMENT OR OTHER COURT ORDER IN FAVOR OF THE ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT, (II) ANY PARTY FROM BRINGING ANY LEGAL ACTION OR PROCEEDING IN ANY JURISDICTION FOR THE RECOGNITION AND ENFORCEMENT OF ANY JUDGMENT, (III) IF ALL SUCH NEW YORK COURTS DECLINE JURISDICTION OVER ANY PERSON, OR DECLINE (OR, IN THE CASE OF THE FEDERAL DISTRICT COURT, LACK) JURISDICTION OVER ANY SUBJECT MATTER OF SUCH ACTION OR PROCEEDING, A LEGAL ACTION OR PROCEEDING MAY BE BROUGHT WITH RESPECT THERETO IN ANOTHER COURT HAVING JURISDICTION AND (IV) IN THE EVENT A LEGAL ACTION OR PROCEEDING IS BROUGHT AGAINST ANY PARTY HERETO OR INVOLVING ANY OF ITS ASSETS OR PROPERTY IN ANOTHER COURT (WITHOUT ANY COLLUSIVE ASSISTANCE BY SUCH PARTY OR ANY OF ITS SUBSIDIARIES OR AFFILIATES), SUCH PARTY FROM ASSERTING A CLAIM OR DEFENSE (INCLUDING ANY CLAIM OR DEFENSE THAT THIS SECTION 6 WOULD OTHERWISE REQUIRE TO BE ASSERTED IN A LEGAL

ACTION OR PROCEEDING IN A NEW YORK COURT) IN ANY SUCH ACTION OR PROCEEDING.

- (c) EACH PARTY HERETO IRREVOCABLY AND UNCONDITIONALLY WAIVES, TO THE FULLEST EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, ANY OBJECTION THAT IT MAY NOW OR HEREAFTER HAVE TO THE LAYING OF VENUE OF ANY ACTION OR PROCEEDING ARISING OUT OF OR RELATING TO THIS IP SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT IN ANY COURT REFERRED TO IN SECTION 6(B). EACH OF THE PARTIES HERETO HEREBY IRREVOCABLY WAIVES, TO THE FULLEST EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, THE DEFENSE OF AN INCONVENIENT FORUM TO THE MAINTENANCE OF SUCH ACTION OR PROCEEDING IN ANY SUCH COURT.
- (d) EACH PARTY HERETO IRREVOCABLY CONSENTS TO SERVICE OF PROCESS IN THE MANNER PROVIDED FOR NOTICES IN SECTION 10.16(D) OF THE SECOND LIEN CREDIT AGREEMENT. NOTHING IN THIS IP SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT WILL AFFECT THE RIGHT OF ANY PARTY HERETO TO SERVE PROCESS IN ANY OTHER MANNER PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW.
- (e) EACH PARTY TO THIS IP SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT HEREBY EXPRESSLY WAIVES ANY RIGHT TO TRIAL BY JURY OF ANY CLAIM, DEMAND, ACTION OR CAUSE OF ACTION ARISING UNDER THIS IP SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT OR IN ANY WAY CONNECTED WITH OR RELATED OR INCIDENTAL TO THE DEALINGS OF THE PARTIES HERETO OR ANY OF THEM WITH RESPECT TO THIS IP SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT, OR THE TRANSACTIONS RELATED THERETO, IN EACH CASE WHETHER NOW EXISTING OR HEREAFTER ARISING, AND WHETHER FOUNDED IN CONTRACT OR TORT OR OTHERWISE; AND EACH PARTY HEREBY AGREES AND CONSENTS THAT ANY SUCH CLAIM, DEMAND, ACTION OR CAUSE OF ACTION SHALL BE DECIDED BY COURT TRIAL WITHOUT A JURY, AND THAT ANY PARTY TO THIS AGREEMENT MAY FILE AN ORIGINAL COUNTERPART OR A COPY OF THIS SECTION 6(E) WITH ANY COURT AS WRITTEN EVIDENCE OF THE CONSENT OF THE SIGNATORIES HERETO TO THE WAIVER OF THEIR RIGHT TO TRIAL BY JURY.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has caused this IP Security Agreement Supplement to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first written above.

PLAYWORLD SYSTEMS INCORPORATED

By:

Name: Michael Pruss

Title: Chief Financial Officer

Address for notices:

1000 Buffalo Road, Lewisburg, PA 17837 Acknowledged,

SOCIÉTÉ GÉNÉRALE,

as Administrative Agent

By:

Name: Pranav Chandra Title: Managing Director

[Signature Page to Second Lien IP Security Agreement]

Schedule I to Second Lien IP Security Agreement Supplement

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Registered Owner	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Patent No.	Application No.	<u>Title</u>	<u>Filing/</u> <u>Issue Date</u>
Playworld Systems, Inc.	United States	5,904,099	08/912,215	Cushioned Braking System for a Monorail Trolley	Filing Date 8/15/1997 Issue Date 5/18/1999
Playworld Systems, Inc.	United States	5,984,058	09/226,547	Cushioned Braking System for a Monorail Trolley	Filing Date 1/7/1999 Issue Date 11/16/1999
Playworld Systems, Inc.	United States	D481,439	29/167,471	Playground Riding Event	Filing Date 9/13/2002 Issue Date 10/28/2003
Playworld Systems, Inc.	United States	D481,096	29/167,424	Playground Riding Event	Filing Date 9/13/2002 Issue Date 10/21/2003
Playworld Systems, Inc.	United States	D515,151	29/194,595	Exercise Station	Filing Date 11/25/2003 Issue Date 2/14/2006
Playworld Systems, Inc.	United States	D529,106	29/240,456	Exercise Station	Filing Date 10/13/2005 Issue Date 9/26/2006
Playworld Systems, Inc.	United States	D528,613	29/240,450	Exercise Station	Filing Date 10/13/2005 Issue Date 9/19/2006
Playworld Systems, Inc.	United States	D565,121	29/289,016	Electronic Game Apparatus (Single Tower)	Filing Date 6/29/2007 Issue Date 3/25/2008
Playworld Systems, Inc.	United States	D565,119	29/288,995	Electronic Game Apparatus (Two Tower)	Filing Date 6/29/2007 Issue Date 3/25/2008
Playworld Systems, Inc.	United States	D565,120	29/289,014	Electronic Game Apparatus (Four Towers)	Filing Date 6/29/2007 Issue Date 3/25/2008
Playworld Systems, Inc.	United States	8,920,254	13/797,195	Anti-Wrap Swing Hanger and Swing Assembly	Filing Date 3/12/2013 Issue Date 12/30/2014
Playworld Systems, Inc.	United States	N/A	13/739,519	System and Method for Providing Information About Custom Playground Installations	Filing Date 1/11/2013
Playworld Systems, Inc.	United States	6,966,841	10/900,796	Playground Play Surface	Filing Date 7/28/2004 Issue Date 11/22/2005
Playworld Systems, Inc.	United States	D701,931	29/456,504	Swing Hanger	Filing Date 5/31/2013 Issue Date 4/1/2014
Playworld Systems, Inc.	United States	D729,334	29/475,722	Playground Climbing Structure	Filing Date 12/5/2013 Issue Date 5/12/2015
Playworld Systems, Inc.	United States	D728,721	29/475,717	Combined Cord and Seat Support Members	Filing Date 12/5/2013 Issue Date 5/5/2015
Playworld Systems, Inc	United States	9,220,938	14/098,040	Playground Assembly	Filing Date 12/5/2013 Issue Date 12/29/2015
Playworld Systems, Inc.	United States	N/A	29/546,955	Climbable Block	Filing Date 11/30/2015

Registered Owner	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Patent No.	Application No.	<u>Title</u>	Filing/ Issue Date
Playworld Systems, Inc.	United States	N/A	29/546,964	Climbable Integral Block Formation	Filing Date 11/30/2015
Playworld Systems, Inc.	United States	N/A	29/570,928	Climbable Play Sculpture	7/13/2016
Playworld Systems, Inc.	United States	N/A	29/570,934	Climbable Play Sculpture	7/13/2016

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS AND ACTIVE TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Registered Owner	Jurisdiction	Registration No.	Application No.	<u>Mark</u>	Filing/ Registration Date
Playworld Systems, Inc.	US	3,686,611	77/211,761	ACTIVO	Filing Date 6/21/2007 Reg. Date 9/22/2009
Playworld Systems, Inc.	US	N/A	86/957,752	BRANCH OUT	Filing Date 3/30/2016
Playworld Systems, Inc.	US	1,770,220	74/317,233	CHALLENGERS	Filing Date 9/24/1992 Reg. Date 5/11/1993
Playworld Systems, Inc.	US	2,206,706	75/308,708	CHALLENGERS	Filing Date 6/13/1997 Reg. Date 12/1/1998
Playworld Systems, Inc.	US	1,495,971	73/698,247	Child Design	Filing Date 11/30/1987 Reg. Date 7/12/1988
Playworld Systems, Inc.	US	2,659,843	75/605,116	CITYSCAPES	Filing Date 12/14/1998 Reg. Date 12/10/2002
Playworld Systems, Inc.	US	2,971,393	76/408,688	CLIFF HANGER	Filing Date 5/15/2002 Reg. Date 7/19/2005
Playworld Systems, Inc.	US	3,655,741	77/522,328	ECO-ARMOR	Filing Date 7/15/2008 Reg. Date 7/14/2009
Playworld Systems, Inc.	US	3,918,693	77/907,546	ENERGI TOTAL BODY FITNESS SYSTEM & DESIGN	Filing Date 1/8/2010 Reg. Date 2/15/2011
Playworld Systems, Inc.	US	2,222,310	75/308,707	EXPLORERS	Filing Date 6/13/1997 Reg. Date 2/9/1999
Playworld Systems, Inc.	US	2,208,365	75/308,710	GROUND ZERO	Filing Date 6/13/1997 Reg. Date 12/8/1998
Playworld Systems, Inc.	US	4,165,902	85/437,739	INCLUSIVE PLAY DESIGN GUIDE & DESIGN	Filing Date 10/3/2011 Reg. Date 6/26/2012
Playworld Systems, Inc.	US	2,942,468	76/394,803	LIFETRAIL	Filing Date 4/12/2002 Reg. Date 4/19/2005
Playworld Systems, Inc.	US	3,958,742	77/831,659	NATUREFORMS	Filing Date 9/22/2009 Reg. Date 5/10/2011
Playworld Systems, Inc.	US	3,534,824	77/200,144	NEOS	Filing Date 6/7/2007 Reg. Date 11/18/2008
Playworld Systems, Inc.	US	3,535,063	77/281,224	Neos Lightning Bolt logo	Filing Date 9/17/2007 Reg. Date 11/18/2008
Playworld Systems, Inc.	US	3,532,074	77/281,210	NEOS Stylized	Filing Date 9/17/2007 Reg. Date 11/11/2008

Registered Owner	Jurisdiction	Registration No.	Application No.	<u>Mark</u>	Filing/ Registration Date
Playworld Systems, Inc.	US	2,206,707	75/308,709	PLAYDESIGNS	Filing Date 6/13/1997 Reg. Date 12/1/1998
Playworld Systems, Inc.	US	4,780,791	86/440,806	PLAYEXPLORERS	Filing Date 10/31/2014 Reg. Date 7/28/2015
Playworld Systems, Inc.	US	N/A	86/957,744	PLAYFORM 7	Filing Date 3/30/2016
Playworld Systems, Inc.	US	1,381,583	73/548,728	PLAYMAKERS	Filing Date 7/18/1985 Reg. Date 2/4/1986
Playworld Systems, Inc.	US	4,036,367	85/211,909	PLAYSIMPLE	Filing Date 1/6/2011 Reg. Date 10/4/2011
Playworld Systems, Inc.	US	3,406,938	78/779,602	PLAYWEB	Filing Date 12/22/2005 Reg. Date 4/1/2008
Playworld Systems, Inc.	US	3,472,263	78/779,571	PLAYWORLD	Filing Date 12/22/2005 Reg. Date 7/22/2008
Playworld Systems, Inc.	US	4,925,263	86/545,087	PLAYWORLD Stylized	Filing Date 2/25/2015 Reg. Date 3/29/2016
Playworld Systems, Inc.	US	4,830,863	86/545,091	PLAYWORLD Stylized	Filing Date 2/25/2015 Reg. Date 10/13/2015
Playworld Systems, Inc.	US	1,552,082	73/745,199	PLAYWORLD SYSTEMS	Filing Date 8/10/1988 Reg. Date 8/15/1989
Playworld Systems, Inc.	US	3,257,882	78/779,579	ROCKBLOCKS	Filing Date 12/22/2005 Reg. Date 7/3/2007
Playworld Systems, Inc.	US	1,405,977	73/578,380	Running Boy Design	Filing Date 1/21/1986 Reg. Date 8/19/1986
Playworld Systems, Inc.	US	4,949,133	86/529,571	Running Boy Design	Filing Date 2/10/2015 Reg. Date 5/3/2016
Playworld Systems, Inc.	US	4,858,087	86/529,572	Running Boy Design	Filing Date 2/10/2015 Reg. Date 11/24/2015
Playworld Systems, Inc.	US	4,812,845	86/544,462	RUSHMORE	Filing Date 2/24/2015 Reg. Date 9/15/2015
Playworld Systems, Inc.	US	2,181,979	75/246,192	SKY TOWERS	Filing Date 2/24/1997 Reg. Date 8/18/1998
Playworld Systems, Inc.	US	3,283,699	78/705,180	SMARTE	Filing Date 9/1/2005 Reg. Date 8/21/2007
Playworld Systems, Inc.	US	2,202,668	75/303,719	SPRING MATES	Filing Date 6/5/1997 Reg. Date 11/10/1998
Playworld Systems, Inc.	US	4,774,581	86/597,832	TEETER TUNNEL	Filing Date 4/15/2015 Reg. Date 7/14/2015
Playworld Systems, Inc.	US	3,525,913	78/908,120	THE WORLD NEEDS PLAY	Filing Date 6/14/2006 Reg. Date 10/28/2008
Playworld Systems, Inc.	US	4,822,104	86/544,343	UNITY	Filing Date 2/24/2015 Reg. Date 9/29/2015

COPYRIGHTS

Title	Copyright Number	Registration Date	Claimant
Climbing Boulders	VA0001735200	8/6/2010	Playworld Systems, Inc.
Climbing Boulders	VA0001719910	1/4/2010	Playworld Systems, Inc.
Climbing Boulders: Experience the	VA0001707568	1/4/2010	Playworld Systems, Inc.

Title	Copyright Number	Registration Date	Claimant
Challenge			
Destination Lewisburg, PA	VA0001711305	1/4/2010	Playworld Systems, Inc.
DSC 1162	VA0001401593	5/11/2007	Playworld Systems, Inc.
DSC 1239	VA0001401594	5/11/2007	Playworld Systems, Inc.
DSC 3100	VA0001401595	5/11/2007	Playworld Systems, Inc.
El Mundo Necesita Del Juego	VA0001735206	8/6/2010	Playworld Systems, Inc.
Electronic Gaming For The Whole Body and Everybody	VA0001735202	8/6/2010	Playworld Systems, Inc.
FirstPlay Toddler	VA0001707569	1/4/2010	Playworld Systems, Inc.
Giggles For Less	VA0001707579	1/4/2010	Playworld Systems, Inc.
LifeTrail (2004)	VA0001719915	1/4/2010	Playworld Systems, Inc.
LifeTrail (2006)	VA0001707575	1/4/2010	Playworld Systems, Inc.
PlayDesigns – 1998 Early Childhood	TX0007158769	1/4/2010	Playworld Systems, Inc.
Catalog			
PlayDesigns – 1999 Early Childhood Catalog	TX0007158765	1/4/2010	Playworld Systems, Inc.
PlayDesigns – 2000 Early Childhood Catalog	TX0007158760	1/4/2010	Playworld Systems, Inc.
PlayDesigns – 2001 Early Childhood Catalog	VA0001740672	1/4/2010	Playworld Systems, Inc.
PlayDesigns – 2002 Early Childhood	VA0001719834	1/4/2010	Playworld Systems, Inc.
Catalog PlayDesigns – 2003 Early Childhood	VA0001719912	1/4/2010	Playworld Systems, Inc.
Catalog PlayDesigns – 2004 Early Childhood	VA0001719911	1/4/2010	Playworld Systems, Inc.
Catalog PlayDesigns – 2005 Early Childhood	VA0001707572	1/4/2010	Playworld Systems, Inc.
Catalog PlayDesigns – 2006 Early Childhood	VA0001707571	1/4/2010	Playworld Systems, Inc.
Catalog PlayDesigns – Early Childhood	VA0001707576	1/4/2010	Playworld Systems, Inc.
Playstructures 2007			
PlayDesigns – Fresh Fun for 1997	VA0001719840	1/4/2010	Playworld Systems, Inc.
Playworld Systems – 2005-2006 Recreation Equipment Catalog	VA0001707570	1/4/2010	Playworld Systems, Inc.
Playworld Systems – Action Packed Playground Solutions for 2002	VA0001740003	12/30/2009	Playworld Systems, Inc.
Playworld Systems – Park and Playground Innovations for 1999	VA0001740884	1/4/2010	Playworld Systems, Inc.
Playworld Systems – Park and Playground Innovations for 2000	VA0001740828	1/4/2010	Playworld Systems, Inc.
Playworld Systems – Park and	VA0001740000	12/30/2009	Playworld Systems, Inc.
Playground Solutions for 2003	VA0001720910	12/20/2000	Diarry and Creatages Inc.
Playworld Systems – Park and Playground Solutions for 2004	VA0001739810	12/30/2009	Playworld Systems, Inc.
Playworld Systems – Park and Playground Solutions for 2005	VA0001739807	12/30/2009	Playworld Systems, Inc.
Playworld Systems – Park and Playground Solutions for 2006	VA0001739795	12/30/2009	Playworld Systems, Inc.
Playworld Systems – Park and Playground Sourcebook 2001	VA0001740670	1/4/2010	Playworld Systems, Inc.
Playworld Systems – Playground and Recreation Products 2007	VA0001739800	12/30/2009	Playworld Systems, Inc.

Title	Copyright Number	Registration Date	Claimant
Playworld Systems – Playground	VA0001740876	1/4/2010	Playworld Systems, Inc.
Solutions for 1998			
Playworld Systems 1997 Catalog	VA0001740674	1/4/2010	Playworld Systems, Inc.
Playworld Systems 2010 Playground and	VA0001735209	8/6/2010	Playworld Systems, Inc.
Recreation Products Catalog			
Playworld Systems Corporate Brochure	VA0001707578	1/4/2010	Playworld Systems, Inc.
 Recreation for Life 			
Playworld Systems Playgrounds and	TX0004447977	6/5/1997	Playworld Systems, Inc.
Park Equipment: 1996 Catalog			
Playworld Systems Playgrounds and	TX0004447976	6/5/1997	Playworld Systems, Inc.
Park Equipment: 1997 Catalog			
Sculptural Works Predesign 1 through	VAu001243001	2/5/2016	Playworld Systems, Inc.
Predesign 8			
The World Needs Play	VA0001735867	8/6/2010	Playworld Systems, Inc.
Woodward Ramps & Rails – New for	VA0001719916	1/4/2010	Playworld Systems, Inc.
'05			
Woodward Ramps & Rails – Product	VA0001707574	1/4/2010	Playworld Systems, Inc.
Catalog			
Woodward Ramps & Rails Product	VA0001719913	1/4/2010	Playworld Systems, Inc.
Guide 2004			